

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).760/2007

M/S. AFCONS INFRA. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHERIAN VARKEY CONSTN CO.P.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.  
M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. Kanchan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This court had granted two opportunity to respondent No.2 to file  
counter affidavit. However, no counter affidavit has been so far filed by  
respondent No.2.

The records would show that the petitioners had sufficient  
opportunity to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit, filed by  
respondent No.1. However, by way of last opportunity, two weeks' time more  
is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks.  
(B. Sudheendra Kumar)  
Registrar

rd