

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 6 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 1 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in CR P No. 1 2 1 9 / 2 0 0 5 o
f
The HIGH COUR T OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

M/S. AFCON S I N F R A . LT D. & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S CH E R I A N VA R K E Y CONS T N CO.P. L T D . & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Bhatn aga r, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Arghav Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv. for
M/S. Dua Associates.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. P . Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.J. Fra ncis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Ku m a r , Adv
Mr. P. R . Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Harsh ad Hameed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for some time
to seek instructions from his client.

Put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)