

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).760/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in CRP No. 1219/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. AFCONS INFRA. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHERIAN VARKEY CONSTN CO.P.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and permission
to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar ,Adv
Mrs. P.R. Nayak, adv.
Mrs. D. Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, put up after six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master