

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).760/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in CRP No. 1219/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. AFCONS INFRA. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHERIAN VARKEY CONSTN CO.P.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.
for M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation Centre to whom
the matter was referred has sent a report saying mediation process is
on and seeking further time for completing the mediation and stated
that if this Court extends time it would continue with the mediation.
Accordingly time for mediation is extended by two months. List
thereafter for report.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master